

GAHC010241502025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6372/2025

CAPOL AND 2 ORS.
(CACHAR MODEL DUCK -CUM- POULTRY PROJECT, BREEDING,
MARKETING AND PROCESSING DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE LTD),
CACHAR, SILCHAR, REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR,
FARMAN ALI BARBHUIYAN

2: FARMAN ALI BARBHUIYAN
S/O LATE HAZI NUR ALI BARBHUIYAN
R/O VILL- BIDRUHIPAR
P.O.- HALIKHAL BAZAR
P.S.- KACHUDARAM
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788116. MANAGING DIRECTOR
CAPOL (CACHAR MODEL DUCK -CUM- POULTRY PROJECT
BREEDING
MARKETING AND PROCESSING DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE LTD)
CACHAR
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

3: ALPANA BEGUM LASKAR
D/O MAKABBIR ALI LASKAR
VILL- KAZIDAHAR PART-I
P.O.- KAZIDAHAR
P.S.- SONAI
PIN-788115
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM. CHAIRPERSON
CAPOL (CACHAR MODEL DUCK -CUM- POULTRY PROJECT
BREEDING
MARKETING AND PROCESSING DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE LTD)
CACHAR

SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
ASSAM CIVIL SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWHAATI-781037

4:THE JOINT COMMISSIONER
O/O THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

5:THE FINANCIAL ADVISOR
O/O THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
ASSAM STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION SOCIETY
SIVA NATH GOGOI PATH
PANJABARI
NABAJYOTI NAGAR
GUWAHATI-781037

7:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
AND CHAIRMAN
DRDA

CACHAR
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788001

8:THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
DISTRICT RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78800

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. S. Sutradhar, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Ms. N. Borah, SC, P&RD

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

10.12.2025

List this matter again on 19.12.2025.

2. In the meantime, a final opportunity is given to the respondent P&RD Department to bring on record their stand by filing the affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant